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 Thank you to all the parents who joined us for the grand opening of the 

new ‘Stebon Chelsea Garden’. We had a brilliant time and the children 

are loving using the new space. The children have created a bug hotel in 

the door space as well. 
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Sunshine club 

This week in Sunshine Club, Saarah taught us how 

to make these cool notebooks without using any 

tape or glue!  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September &   Tuesday 5th  

September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd  January 2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Tuesday 24th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)   Friday 20th July, Monday 23rd July & 

Tuesday 24th July 2018 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be given 10 days before) 

Julia Donaldson made up a song all about how to  look 

after ourselves in hot weather. It goes like this  

Sunny day  

Take your jumpers off 

Take your jumpers off 

Drink lots of water 

Drink lots of water 

No more gloves 

No more gloves 

Put your suncream on 

Put your suncream on 

Have a little rest 

Have a little rest 

By Julia Donaldson class 


